
PORTO WORLD CUP 2025 (PT)
29 June - 05 July 2025
"Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
JACQUEMOND Olivier FR 60 62 0.967 3 7 5 1

KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 46 45 1.022 2 4 4 2
MINAOGLU Manolis TR 50 63 0.793 1 5 4 3

B
MORALES Marcos ES 60 49 1.224 4 5 4 1
ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 37 58 0.637 2 5 3 2

KABAK Gurhan DE 46 67 0.686 0 6 4 3

C
PENNOR David SE 57 62 0.919 2 7 4 1
PHILIPOOM Luca NL 52 65 0.800 2 5 4 2
BOUCHAT Fabrice BE 50 75 0.666 2 4 4 3

D
DEMMING Adrie NL 55 69 0.797 2 6 4 1
SILVA Anibal PT 47 65 0.723 2 5 4 2
ESEN Ismet TR 49 68 0.720 2 6 5 3

E
THON Viet Hoang Minh VN 60 53 1.132 4 9 5 1
BLAUWBLOMME Henk BE 59 63 0.936 2 4 4 2

COSTA Jorge PT 29 46 0.630 0 5 3 3

F
DURIEZ Tangui FR 60 63 0.952 4 5 5 1

MAVRIDOGLOU Litsa GR 44 71 0.619 2 5 3 2
AWWAD Naser JO 45 74 0.608 0 4 4 3

G
BOUERDICK Tobias DE 60 48 1.250 3 5 4 1

KIM Dohyun KR 60 54 1.111 3 4 3 2
EDGAR Rui PT 39 44 0.886 0 4 3 3

H
LOWE Tom DE 60 41 1.463 4 9 6 1

LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 40 49 0.816 2 6 4 2
BACK Marcel DE 41 56 0.732 0 7 4 3

I
SZIVACZ Herbert AT 60 79 0.759 4 7 4 1
NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 58 55 1.054 2 8 5 2
REVERCHON Jean FR 52 62 0.838 0 4 4 3

J
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 53 43 1.232 2 10 5 1
ROESTEL Norbert DE 59 60 0.983 2 6 4 2
PEKER Muharrem TR 42 51 0.823 2 4 3 3

K
IBRAIMOV Ali DE 60 71 0.845 4 10 5 1

KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 57 65 0.876 2 5 4 2
SANTOS Goncalo PT 53 72 0.736 0 7 6 3

L
PINTO Luis PT 60 77 0.779 4 4 4 1

JETTEN Karina NL 53 72 0.736 2 4 3 2
ULUDAGLILAR Gokhan TR 42 85 0.494 0 4 4 3

M
PHILIPOOM Jozef BE 60 50 1.200 4 6 6 1

LEGAZPI LORENZO Alfonso ES 46 65 0.707 2 4 3 2
SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 41 59 0.694 0 3 3 3

N
TACHOIRE Adrien FR 60 36 1.666 4 11 8 1
MORENO Daniel CO 58 44 1.318 2 6 5 2
CANTON Miguel VE 44 44 1.000 0 5 5 3

O
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 48 1.250 4 7 6 1
CAMBERLIN Fabien FR 52 66 0.787 2 4 3 2
LATORRE Christian CO 36 60 0.600 0 7 3 3

P
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 60 51 1.176 4 7 7 1
CRESPO Carlos ES 51 60 0.850 2 6 4 2

MORTENSEN Lukas DK 54 55 0.981 0 6 4 3



PORTO WORLD CUP 2025 (PT)
29 June - 05 July 2025
"Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
TACHOIRE Adrien FR 60 36 1.666 4 11 8 1

LOWE Tom DE 60 41 1.463 4 9 6 2
SALAZAR Alexander CO 60 48 1.250 4 7 6 3
MORALES Marcos ES 60 49 1.224 4 5 4 4
PHILIPOOM Jozef BE 60 50 1.200 4 6 6 5
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 60 51 1.176 4 7 7 6

THON Viet Hoang Minh VN 60 53 1.132 4 9 5 7
DURIEZ Tangui FR 60 63 0.952 4 5 5 8
IBRAIMOV Ali DE 60 71 0.845 4 10 5 9
PINTO Luis PT 60 77 0.779 4 4 4 10

SZIVACZ Herbert AT 60 79 0.759 4 7 4 11
BOUERDICK Tobias DE 60 48 1.250 3 5 4 12
JACQUEMOND Olivier FR 60 62 0.967 3 7 5 13

IBRAIMOV Amir DE 53 43 1.232 2 10 5 14
PENNOR David SE 57 62 0.919 2 7 4 15
DEMMING Adrie NL 55 69 0.797 2 6 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
KIM Dohyun KR 60 54 1.111 3 4 3 17

MORENO Daniel CO 58 44 1.318 2 6 5 18
NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 58 55 1.054 2 8 5 19
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 46 45 1.022 2 4 4 20

ROESTEL Norbert DE 59 60 0.983 2 6 4 21
BLAUWBLOMME Henk BE 59 63 0.936 2 4 4 22
KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 57 65 0.876 2 5 4 23

CRESPO Carlos ES 51 60 0.850 2 6 4 24
LUAN Nguyen Dinh VN 40 49 0.816 2 6 4 25
PHILIPOOM Luca NL 52 65 0.800 2 5 4 26
CAMBERLIN Fabien FR 52 66 0.787 2 4 3 27
JETTEN Karina NL 53 72 0.736 2 4 3 28
SILVA Anibal PT 47 65 0.723 2 5 4 29

LEGAZPI LORENZO Alfonso ES 46 65 0.707 2 4 3 30
ESCRIBANO Joseba ES 37 58 0.637 2 5 3 31
MAVRIDOGLOU Litsa GR 44 71 0.619 2 5 3 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
PEKER Muharrem TR 42 51 0.823 2 4 3 33

ESEN Ismet TR 49 68 0.720 2 6 5 34
BOUCHAT Fabrice BE 50 75 0.666 2 4 4 35
MINAOGLU Manolis TR 50 63 0.793 1 5 4 36
CANTON Miguel VE 44 44 1.000 0 5 5 37

MORTENSEN Lukas DK 54 55 0.981 0 6 4 38
EDGAR Rui PT 39 44 0.886 0 4 3 39

REVERCHON Jean FR 52 62 0.838 0 4 4 40
SANTOS Goncalo PT 53 72 0.736 0 7 6 41
BACK Marcel DE 41 56 0.732 0 7 4 42

SILVA Fernando Manuel PT 41 59 0.694 0 3 3 43
KABAK Gurhan DE 46 67 0.686 0 6 4 44
COSTA Jorge PT 29 46 0.630 0 5 3 45
AWWAD Naser JO 45 74 0.608 0 4 4 46

LATORRE Christian CO 36 60 0.600 0 7 3 47
ULUDAGLILAR Gokhan TR 42 85 0.494 0 4 4 48


